
2016 Texas Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 30, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 49-18   Conf: 15-9Home: 24-7Away: 18-8Neutral: 9-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (498), Opp (471)   DPs Turned: Team (58), Opp (68)   IBB: Team (14), Baker (3), Skoug (3), Barzilli (2), Steinhagen (2), Hesse
(1), Wade (1), Wanhanen (1), Watson (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Steinhagen (3), Baker (2), Barzilli (2), Merrill (2), Skoug (1), Wade (1),
Wanhanen (1), Warner (1), Watson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Skoug (7), Plunkett (2), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Howard 2, Janczak 2, Horton 1, Trieglaff 1, Totals , Opp
(14)   SBA/ATT: Totals (82-123), Skoug (39-57), Howard (12-20), Hill (6-8), Burnett (5-8), Trieglaff (5-5), Traver (4-4), Janczak (3-7),
Gooch (2-2), Horton (2-6), Plunkett (2-2), Baker (1-3), Brown (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Baker, Luken .379 67-67 248 59 94 16 0 11 62 143 .577 45 5 39 7 .483 0 0 1-1 4 11 0 1.000
3 Barzilli, Elliott .339 67-67 251 44 85 16 4 7 48 130 .518 30 8 32 3 .418 5 0 14-16 41 134 9 .951
10 Steinhagen, Dane .313 67-67 243 49 76 20 1 8 51 122 .502 24 3 51 6 .379 2 0 12-15 141 2 1 .993
9 Skoug, Evan .301 65-64 249 54 75 21 1 9 51 125 .502 34 4 47 2 .390 3 0 7-7 457 65 6 .989
4 Warner, Cam .300 66-65 283 47 85 17 1 6 43 122 .431 19 2 55 7 .346 2 0 10-13 117 185 7 .977
5 Merrill, Ryan .298 53-51 178 31 53 9 4 1 25 73 .410 17 1 31 5 .353 5 0 11-15 72 121 19 .910
8 Wade, Austen .286 64-58 217 50 62 11 1 1 27 78 .359 57 2 41 2 .434 3 1 13-16 118 4 2 .984
7 Watson, Josh .280 67-67 243 52 68 12 5 11 44 123 .506 43 6 65 9 .398 2 0 12-15 94 2 3 .970
16 Wanhanen, Connor .231 55-53 186 39 43 7 2 0 23 54 .290 20 7 32 9 .327 1 1 9-10 380 27 6 .985
25 Franson, Trent .400 7-0 5 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .600 2 0 1 0 .571 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
13 Landestoy, Michael .290 44-15 69 13 20 0 1 1 14 25 .362 5 2 12 4 .346 2 1 1-2 172 22 0 1.000
1 Hesse, Mason .275 26-18 69 14 19 5 2 0 14 28 .406 12 4 15 1 .407 1 3 4-6 35 55 4 .957
32 Johnson, Ryan .214 21-5 28 7 6 2 0 0 3 8 .286 2 1 11 1 .290 0 0 2-2 8 0 0 1.000
38 Plunkett, Zack .200 19-6 25 6 5 2 0 0 0 7 .280 4 2 14 0 .355 0 1 0-0 76 3 0 1.000
6 Brown, Nolan .000 14-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
Totals

.302 67-67 2297 467 693
13
9 22 55 407

104
1 .453

31
5 47 446 56 .393 26 7 97-119

175
9 700 65 .974

Opponents
.242 67-67 2181 248 528 95 7 32 222 733 .336

19
1 53 536 48 .316 16 42 41-64

171
2 707 83 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
38 Plunkett, Zack 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
34 34 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
15 Feltman, Durbin 1.56 3-0 27 0 0 0-3 9 34.2 15 6 6 11 49 3 0 1 .129 2 4 0 1 2
19 Baker, Luken 1.70 3-1 10 10 0 0-3 0 47.2 37 15 9 16 41 8 0 3 .213 2 6 0 1 7
17 Burnett, Ryan 1.97 3-1 27 0 0 0-1 1 32.0 23 11 7 6 31 6 0 1 .204 1 4 1 1 3
47 Gooch, Drew 2.01 0-0 16 0 0 0-3 0 22.1 25 8 5 7 17 4 0 1 .281 2 3 0 0 1
11 Horton, Dalton 2.58 8-0 13 12 0 0-2 0 59.1 47 20 17 17 27 7 0 4 .215 3 3 2 1 3
41 Janczak, Jared 2.61 7-4 26 7 0 0-3 0 82.2 76 31 24 26 80 14 1 4 .248 6 9 0 0 4
44 Howard, Brian 3.19 10-2 17 17 1 0-2 0 98.2 80 36 35 30 93 13 2 2 .228 7 4 0 5 9
21 Trieglaff, Brian 3.22 4-1 26 0 0 0-3 4 44.2 48 21 16 17 39 10 1 2 .276 4 5 0 0 2
33 Traver, Mitchell 3.26 1-3 7 7 0 0-1 0 30.1 27 15 11 10 28 5 0 2 .235 1 5 0 1 3
20 Guillory, Preston 4.35 4-2 28 0 0 0-4 1 41.1 41 20 20 12 34 8 1 4 .265 4 6 0 2 2
26 Wymer, Sean 4.68 3-0 16 2 0 0-0 1 32.2 32 19 17 15 39 6 1 5 .258 2 1 0 0 2
31 Brown, Dalton 5.00 0-1 10 0 0 0-3 0 9.0 11 5 5 2 11 0 0 1 .297 2 0 0 0 0
12 Hill, Rex 5.91 2-3 13 11 0 0-1 0 45.2 58 34 30 18 45 10 1 2 .314 11 2 0 3 4
23 Roedahl, Devon 16.20 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 7 6 2 2 0 0 0 .429 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 3.18 49-18 240 67 1 9 16 586.1 528 248 207 191 536 95 7 32 .242 47 53 3 16 42
Opponents 6.34 18-49 268 67 4 2 8 570.2 693 467 402 315 446 139 22 55 .302 69 47 6 26 7



2016 Texas Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 30, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Landestoy, Michael 194 172 22 0 1.000 17 0 0 — 0 0
38 Plunkett, Zack 79 76 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 2 0
44 Howard, Brian 21 8 13 0 1.000 1 12 8 .600 0 0
19 Baker, Luken 15 4 11 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
11 Horton, Dalton 14 4 10 0 1.000 0 2 4 .333 0 0
32 Johnson, Ryan 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Guillory, Preston 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Wymer, Sean 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Gooch, Drew 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Franson, Trent 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Brown, Nolan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Feltman, Durbin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Brown, Dalton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Steinhagen, Dane 144 141 2 1 .993 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Skoug, Evan 528 457 65 6 .989 5 39 18 .684 7 1
16 Wanhanen, Connor 413 380 27 6 .985 33 0 0 — 0 0
8 Wade, Austen 124 118 4 2 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Warner, Cam 309 117 185 7 .977 47 0 0 — 0 0
7 Watson, Josh 99 94 2 3 .970 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hesse, Mason 94 35 55 4 .957 11 0 0 — 0 0
3 Barzilli, Elliott 184 41 134 9 .951 16 0 0 — 0 0
21 Trieglaff, Brian 13 7 5 1 .923 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
5 Merrill, Ryan 212 72 121 19 .910 31 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hill, Rex 10 2 7 1 .900 0 6 2 .750 0 0
41 Janczak, Jared 28 11 14 3 .893 1 3 4 .429 0 0
33 Traver, Mitchell 9 0 8 1 .889 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
17 Burnett, Ryan 3 0 2 1 .667 0 5 3 .625 0 0
23 Roedahl, Devon 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 34 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2524 1759 700 65 .974 163 41 20 .667 9 1
Opponents 2502 1712 707 83 .967 186 97 19 .836 12 0


